PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI235099

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name in Coversheet previously recorded on Reel 65006 Frame 338. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to correct the Coversheet to correct Assignor from LONSBERRY, ANDEW GORDON to LONGSBERRY, ANDREW GORDON. | | |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Alexander James LONSBERRY | 06/07/2023 |
| Andrew Gordon LONSBERRY | 06/07/2023 |
| Nima AJAM GARD | 06/01/2023 |
| Colin BUNKER | 06/01/2023 |
| Carlos Fabian BENITEZ-QUIROZ | 06/13/2023 |
| Madhavun Candadai VASU | 06/01/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | PATH ROBOTICS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3950 Business Park Dr. |
| City: | Columbus |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 43204 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 18469506 | | |
| Application Number: | 63282827 | | |

| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Fax Number: | 5125364598 | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | |
| Phone: | (512)474-5201 | | | | |
| Email: | aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100 | | | | |

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PARO.P0011US.C2

PATENT REEL: 067427 FRAME: 0838

508550025

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sherry Stowers | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | Sherry Stowers | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/15/2024 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=PARO_P0011USC2_CoverShe source=PARO_P0011USC2_CoverShe source=PARO_P0011USC2_CoverShe | et_Assign#page2.tif | | |





Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TY | PE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CON | NVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PA | RTY DATA | 1 | |
| | Na | me | Execution Date |
| ALEXANDER JA | MES LONSBERR | Y | 06/07/2023 |
| ANDEW GORDO | N LONSBERRY | | 06/07/2023 |
| NIMA AJAM GAI | RD | | 06/01/2023 |
| COLIN BUNKER | | | 06/01/2023 |
| CARLOS FABIAN | N BENITEZ QUIR | .OZ | 06/13/2023 |
| MADHAVUN CANDADAI VASU 06/4 | | | 06/01/2023 |
| RECEIVING PAR | | | |
| RECEIVING PAR | TY DATA | 'S INC | |
| RECEIVING PAR | T Y DATA | | |
| RECEIVING PAR | TY DATA | | |
| RECEIVING PAR Company Name: Street Address: | TY DATA PATH ROBOTIC 528 MAIER PLA | | |
| RECEIVING PAR Company Name: Street Address: City: | TY DATA PATH ROBOTIC 528 MAIER PLA COLUMBUS | | |
| RECEIVING PAR Company Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: | PATH ROBOTIC 528 MAIER PLA COLUMBUS OHIO 43215 | | |
| RECEIVING PAR Company Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: | PATH ROBOTIC 528 MAIER PLA COLUMBUS OHIO 43215 IBERS Total: 2 | | |
| RECEIVING PAR Company Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM | TY DATA PATH ROBOTIC 528 MAIER PLA COLUMBUS OHIO 43215 BERS Total: 2 Fype | ACE | |

| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Phone:512Email:aoiCorrespondence will be sent to the enumber, if provided; if that is unsucceCorrespondent Name:NCAddress Line 1:98Address Line 2:SU | 2)536-4598 24745201 pdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com <i>-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax</i> <i>cessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> DRTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP SAN JACINTO BLVD ITE 1100 JSTIN, TEXAS 78701 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PARO.P0011USC2_USP1 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MONICA OWENS | | | |
| Signature: | /Monica Owens/ | | | |
| Date: | 09/25/2023 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=PAROP0011USC2_Assignment#page1.tif | | | | |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT8185141 | | | | |
| | /25/2023 | | | |

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (individually "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS"), are named inventors of the patent(s)/application(s) identified below (collectively "Patent(s)"),

AND WHEREAS Path Robotics, Inc., having a place of business at 528 Maier Place, Columbus, OH 43215 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s);

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR does hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, interest throughout the world in, and right to claim priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 63/153,109, filed February 24, 2021 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 63/282,827, filed November 24, 2021, title SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR OPERATING AND CONTROLLING A WELDING ROBOT and U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 17/680,027, filed February 24, 2022 titled "AUTONOMOUS WELDING ROBOTS", including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNOR's right, title, interest in, and right to claim priority to all patents and applications (throughout the world) of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from any of the Patent(s), including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNOR has the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNOR has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Patent(s) and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any of the Patent(s), including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to all information disclosed in the Patent(s) and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection for the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

AGREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

| | M. An | 6/7/23 | | 06/13/2023 |
|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------|
| | Name: Alexander James LONSBERRY | Date | Name: Carlos Fabian BENITEZ QUIROZ | Date |
| <u>RS</u> | pala the | - <u>D@/07/23</u> Date | | 06/01/23 Date |
| ASSIGNORS | Name Andrew Gordon ONSBERRY | 06-01-2023 | | Date |
| ä | Name: Nima AJAM CARD | Date 06/01/2027 | 3 | |
| | Name: Colin BUNKER | Date | Name: | Date |
| NEE | Name: Caitlin Fiordirosa | <u>6/1/23</u> Date | | |
| ASSIGNEE | Title:CFO | | | |
| | Path Robotics. Inc. | | | |
| | | | | |

0

1 of 1